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APPENDIX B 
 

STATE/TERRITORY POINTS-OF-CONTACT FOR E/CAR/CATG 
FOLLOW-UP AND IMPLEMENTATION ACTIVITIES 

 
BARBADOS  

 
Cedric Murrell, Chief Air Traffic Control Officer 
E-mail: cedric.murrell@barbados.gov.bb 
 

FRANCE 
 

Olivier Jouans, Director Antilles Guyane ANSP 
E-mail: Olivier.jouans@aviation-civile.gouv.fr 

 
SINT MAARTEN  
 

Raul Van Heyningen, Director of Air Traffic Services Division, PJIAE 
E-mail: rvanheyningen@pjiae.com 

 
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 
 

Rohan Garib, Executive Manager Air Navigation Services 
E-mail: rgarib@caa.gov.tt 

 
UNITED KINGDOM 
 

Maria P. Boyle, Chief Executive Officer, Caribbean Air Safety Support International 
Director of Civil Aviation for Anguilla, the British Virgin Islands and Montserrat 
E-mail: Maria.Boyle@airsafety.aero 

 
UNITED STATES 

 
Raul G. Chong, International Program Officer 
Americas & ICAO Group (AJR-F3) ATO International Office 
E-mail: raul.chong@faa.gov 

 
ECCAA 
 

Anthony Meade, Director Air Navigation Services  
E-mail: ameade@eccaa.aero 

mailto:raul.chong@faa.gov
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AGA Committee Membership 

 
Anguilla, Antigua and Barbuda, Barbados, Dominica, Montserrat, Netherlands,  
Sint Maarten, Saint Lucia, Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, Trinidad and Tobago, United States and 
ECCAA. 
Rapporteur: Kellman Walcott 
 

STATE MEMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS TEL / CELL / FAX 

Anguilla 

Lindon Hodges 
Deputy Airport Manager 

Anguilla Air and Seaports 
Authority 

lindon.hodge@gov.ai 
hodgelindon@yahoo.com 

T + 1 264-497-2384 
C + 1 264-476-3121 

Antigua 
and 

Barbuda 

Edward Gilkes 
Director of Operations 
Antigua and Barbuda 

Airport Authority 
V.C. Bird International 

Airport 

ee.gilkes@abairportauthority.com T + 1 484 2310 
C +1 720 9544 

Barbados 
 

Kelman Walcott 
ADMs/ATS Inspector 

Barbados Civil Aviation 
Department 

Kelman.Walcott@barbados.gov.bb 

T + 1 246-420-5472 
PX: +1 246-428-0930 
F: +1 246-428-2539 

C: +1 253-0285 
Jason Innis 

Operations Manager 
Grantley Adams 

International Airport Inc. 

JInniss@gaiainc.bb 
T: +1 246-418-4242 
F: +1 246-418-0957 
C:+1 246-243-1262 

Dominica 

Jean Williams 
Airport Manager, 

Dominica Air and Sea 
Ports Authority 

melvillehallairportmanager.daspa@cwdom.dm 
daspa@cwdom.dm 

T + 1 767-448-4009 
T + 1 767-445-7101 

Montserrat 

Denzil Jones 
Aerodrome Manager jonesd@gov.ms T + 1 664-491-6218 

Joseph Irish 
SATCO irishjl@gov.ms T + 1 664-491-6218 

Netherlands 
(Saba and 

Sint 
Eustatius) 

Robin Valkenburcht 
 robin.valkenburcht@minvenw.nl T + 31 70 456 7492 

Sint 
Maarten 

Raul Van Heyningen 
Director of Air Traffic 

Services Division, Princess 
Juliana International 

Airport 

rvanheyningen@pjiae.com T + 1 599 546 7536 

Mirto Breell 
Director Technical 

Division, Princess Juliana 
International Airport 

mbreell@pjiae.com T + 1 599 546 7540 

Saint Lucia 

Errol Cherubin 
Senior Air Traffic 

Controller, Saint Lucia Air 
and Seaports Authority 

errol.cherubine@slaspa.com T + 1 758 454 6355 

Michael Lee 
Manager Air Traffic 

Services, Saint Lucia Air 
and Sea Ports Authority 

michael.lee@slaspa.com 
T + 1 758 452 4418 
T + 1 758 452 2893/4 
F + 1 758 452 2062 
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STATE MEMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS TEL / CELL / FAX 

Saint 
Vincent 
and the 

Grenadines 

Corsel Robertson 
Director of Airports, 
Airports Department, 
Ministry of National 

Security Air and Sea Port 
Development 

etjoshua@vincysurf.com T + 1 784 458 4011 
F + 1 784 458 4786 

Trinidad 
and Tobago 

Kingley Herreira 
Licensing Inspector II, 
TTCAA, Golden Grove 

Road, Piarco, Republic of 
Trinidad and Tobago 

kherreira@caa.gov.tt T/F + 1 868 669 4302 
/ 5397 

United 
States 

(Puerto 
Rico and 
the Virgin 
Islands) 

Randy Moseng 
Airport Safety and 

Operations Specialist 
randy.moseng@faa.gov T +1 404 474 5114 

ECCAA 
Grenada, 

Saint Kitts 
and Nevis 

Charles Anthony Meade 
Acting Director, Air 
Navigation Services 

Eastern Caribbean Civil 
Aviation Authority 

ameade@eccaa.aero 
contact@eccaa.aero T + 1 268 462 0000 
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AIM Committee Membership  
Antigua and Barbuda, Barbados, France, Grenada, Netherlands, Montserrat, Saint Lucia, Trinidad and 
Tobago, United States and ECCAA. 
Rapporteur: Shirley Ford, Barbados 
 

STATE MEMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS TEL / CELL / FAX 

Antigua and 
Barbuda 

Eloise Denise Silston  
Quality Assurance Officer 
V.C. Bird International Airport 

denisesilston@yahoo.com 
T + 1 268 764-6694 
/562 5231 
 

Barbados 

Shirley Ford 
Chief Aeronautical Information 
Service Officer 
Barbados Civil Aviation 
Department 

Shriley.ford@barbados.gov.bb T + 1 246 428 0952 

France 

Catherine Arnaud 
SNA/AG 
Aeroport Martinique Aimé 
Césaire 

Catherine.arnaud@aviation-
civile.gouv.fr T+1 596 42 2429 

Grenada Roselyn Charles 
Manager of Air Traffic Services rcharles@mbia.grenada.com T +1 473 444 4148 / 

534 5219 

Montserrat Joseph Irish 
Senior Air Traffic Controller irishjl@gov.ms T +1 664 491 6218 

Netherlands 
(Saba and Sint 
Eustatius) 

Robin Valkenburcht 
 robin.valkenburcht@minvenw.nl T + 31 70 456 7492 

Saint Lucia 
Errol Cherubin 
Senior Air Traffic Control 
Officer 

cherubine@slaspa.com T + 1 758 454 6355/ 1 
758 454 5146 

Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Randy Gomez 
Chief Technical Officer, AIS 
Trinidad and Tobago Civil 
Aviation Authority 

rgomez@caa.gov.tt T + 1 868-669-4128 
F + 1 868-669-1716 

United States  
(Puerto Rico 
and the Virgin 
Islands) 

Christopher Criswell  christopher.criswell@faa.gov T + 1 202 267-9302 

ECCAA  
Saint Kitts and 
Nevis, Saint 
Vincent and 
the 
Grenadines) 

Charles Anthony Meade 
Acting Director, Air Navigation 
Services 
Eastern Caribbean Civil 
Aviation Authority 

ameade@eccaa.aero 
contact@eccaa.aero T + 1 268 462 0000 

Dominica Honica Lawrence ais.daspa@cwdom.dm 
 767-445-7101 
 767-445-7405 
 767-615-8096 

 

mailto:rgomez@caa.gov.tt
mailto:christopher.criswell@faa.gov
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ATM Committee Membership  
Antigua and Barbuda, Barbados, France, Grenada, Netherlands, Trinidad and Tobago, United States, and 
ECCAA. 
Rapporteur: Ian R Gomez, Trinidad and Tobago 
 

STATE MEMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS TEL / CELL / FAX 

Antigua and 
Barbuda 

Shenneth Phillipps 
ATS Operations Officer 
V.C. Bird Int’l Airport 
Antigua and Barbuda  

catsvcbird@yahoo.com 
shennethp@yahoo.com T + 1 268 562 0301 

Lorraine Davis sivad81@hotmail.com T + 1 268 562 0302 

Barbados 

Cedric Murrell 
Chief Air Traffic Control 
Officer 
Barbados Civil Aviation 
Department 

cedmur@gmail.com/ 
Cedric.Murrell@barbados.gov.bb 

T + 1 246 428 7377 
C + 1+246-2668241 
Fax 1+246-4207333 

Dianne H Skeete dianne.skeete@barbados.gov.bb  

France 

Jean Michel Pubellier 
ATM Manager, Deputy 
Director 
French Civil Aviation 
Directorate 
Air Navigation Services 
Antilles-Guyana 

jean-michel.pubellier@aviation-
civile.gouv.fr T +596 596 422 488 

Dominica Jean Williams 
Airport Manager 

melvillehallairportmanager.daspa@c
wdom.dm 

T + 767 445 7101 
F+ 767 445 7405 

Grenada 

Roselyn Charles 
Manager of Air Traffic 
Services 

rcharles@mbia.grenada.com 
T + 1 473 444 4148 /534 
5219 
 

Willard De Allie wdealie@mbiagrenada.com T +1 473 534-5247 
Netherlands 
(Saba and 
Sint 
Eustatius) 

Robin Valkenburcht 
 robin.valkenburcht@minvenw.nl T + 31 70 456 7492 

Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Ian R Gomez 
ATCO AAA igomez@caa.gov.tt T + 1 868 6694806 

F + 1 868 669 0635 

United States 

Mr. Jorge A.Chades 
En Route & Oceanic Safety & 
Operations Support 

jorge.a.chades@faa.gov  

Dan Eaves dan.eaves@faa.gov T +1 202 385 8492 
ECCAA  
(Antigua and 
Barbuda, 
Dominica, 
Grenada, 
Saint Kitts 
and Nevis, 
Saint Lucia, 
Saint Vincent 
and the 
Grenadines) 

Charles Anthony Meade 
Acting Director, Air 
Navigation Services 
Eastern Caribbean Civil 
Aviation Authority 

ameade@eccaa.aero 
contact@eccaa.aero T + 1 268 462 0000 

tel:%28268%29562-0302
mailto:cedmur@gmail.com/
mailto:dianne.skeete@barbados.gov.bb
mailto:wdealie@mbiagrenada.com
tel:%28473%29534-5247
mailto:dan.eaves@faa.gov
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SAR Committee Membership  
Antigua and Barbuda, Barbados, France, Netherlands, Trinidad and Tobago, United States and ECCAA 
Rapporteur: Rohan Garib, Trinidad and Tobago 
 

STATE MEMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS TEL / CELL / FAX 

Antigua and 
Barbuda 

Shenneth Phillipps 
ATS Operations Officer 
V.C. Bird Int’l Airport 
Antigua and Barbuda  

catsvcbird@yahoo.com 
shennethp@yahoo.com T + 1 268 562 0301 

Barbados 

Cedric Murrell 
Chief Air Traffic Control 
Officer 
Barbados Civil Aviation 
Department 

cedmur@gmail.com/ 
Cedric.Murrell@barbados.gov.bb 

T + 1 246 428 7377 
C + 1+246-2668241 
Fax 1+246-4207333 

France Jean Michel Pubellier jean-michel.pubellier@aviation-
civile.gouv.fr T + 596 596 42 24 88 

Netherlands 
(Saba and Sint 
Eustatius) 

Robin Valkenburcht 
 robin.valkenburcht@minvenw.nl T + 31 70 456 7492 

Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Rohan Garib, MSc. (UWI) 
Executive Manager Air 
navigation Services  
Trinidad and Tobago Civil 
Aviation Authority 
 

rgarib@caa.gov.tt T + 1 868 669 4806 

United States 

Dave Edwards  
U.S. Coast Guard 
Search and Rescue  
ICAO IMO 
 

David.L.Edwards@uscg.mil   
T + 1 202 372 2087  
F + 1 202 372 2912   
C + 1 202 286 3155  

ECCAA  
Dominica, 
Grenada, Saint 
Kitts and 
Nevis, Saint 
Lucia, Saint 
Vincent and 
the 
Grenadines) 

Charles Anthony Meade 
Acting Director, Air Navigation 
Services 
Eastern Caribbean Civil 
Aviation Authority 

ameade@eccaa.aero 
contact@eccaa.aero T + 1 268 462 0000 

 

mailto:catsvcbird@yahoo.com
mailto:cedmur@gmail.com/
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CNS Committee Membership 
Antigua and Barbuda, Barbados, France, Netherlands, Trinidad and Tobago, United Kingdom, United 
States and ECCAA. 
Rapporteur: Veronica Ramdath, Trinidad and Tobago 
 

STATE MEMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS TEL / CELL / FAX 

Antigua and 
Barbuda 

Shenneth Phillips 
ATS Operations Officer 
V.C. Bird Int’l Airport 
Antigua and Barbuda  

catsvcbird@yahoo.com 
shennethp@yahoo.com Tel: + 268 562 0301 

Barbados 

Suzanne Griffith 
Technical Officer – Training & 
Systems 

suzanne.griffith@barbados.gov.bb 
T + 1 246 420-7342 / 
428 6667 
 

Richard Odle 
Electronics Manager GAIA Inc rodle@gaiainc.bb 

T +l 246 467 1301/2 
C +: 246 233 5107 
 

France 

Jean-Jacques Deschamps 
Head of Technical Division 
French Civil Aviation 
Directorate 
Air Navigation Services 
Antilles-Guyana 

jean-jacques.deschamps@aviation-
civile.gouv.fr T + 596 596 422507 

Netherlands 
(Saba and Sint 
Eustatius) 

Robin Valkenburcht 
 robin.valkenburcht@minvenw.nl T + 31 70 456 7492 

Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Veronica Ramdath 
Manager Telecommunications & 
Electronics 
Trinidad and Tobago Civil 
Aviation Authority 

vramdath@caa.gov.tt T + 1 868 669 4706 

United 
Kingdom 

James Prideaux 
Assistant Manager Caribbean james.prideaux@caribairsafety.aero T + 284 495 7143 

C + 284 541 9413 

United States 
Dulce M. Rosés 
Program Manager, International 
Telecommunications CAR/SAM 

Dulce.roses@faa.gov T + 1 305 716-1830 

ECCAA  
Dominica, 
Grenada, Saint 
Kitts and 
Nevis, Saint 
Lucia, Saint 
Vincent and 
the 
Grenadines) 

Rudyard Ashe 
Manager, CNS Unit 
Eastern Caribbean Civil 
Aviation Authority 

rashe@eccaa.aero 
contact@eccaa.aero T + 1 268 462 0000 

 
 
 
 

mailto:rodle@gaiainc.bb
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